Appendix A Schedule 1: Existing Public Car Parks & Charges

Location	Current Enforcement Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff			
London Road	Mon – Sat 6am – 9pm	 Up to 1 hour - £1 Up to 2 hours - £1.50 Up to 4 hours - £4 Up to 6 hours - £7 Over 6 hours - £12.50 Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours	Mon – Sat 24hours (patrolled)	 Up to 1 hour - 0.50p Up to 2 hours - £1 Up to 4 hours - £2.00 Up to 6 hours - £4 Over 6 hours - £8.00 Motorcycles free Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours			
		Business permit: £450.00		Business / Resident contract permit:			
		Resident permit: N/A		£700.00 for 24hr £450.00 for 6am-8pm			
		Permit Bays: N/A		Standard bays available for staff (@£17.50 per month) All other bays are P&D as per above tariff			
		Overnight Parking: N/A	*flat night rate 8pm to 8am (Mon to Sun	£2.50			
	*Tickets bought during the day period will expire at the end of that day period (8pm) unless the night charge of £2.50 has been paid.						
		IS: Staff permit holders are not placed	permitted to park on th				

All Business / Resident contract permits will have designated spaces on the wings of each floor

Location	Current Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff					
Heathway (The Mall	Mon – Sat 6.30am – 7.30pm	 Up to 1 hour - 0.50p Up to 2 hours - £1 Up to 4 hours - £1.70 Up to 6 hours - £3 Over 6 hours - £4 Motorcycles free Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours Business permit: N/A Resident permit: N/A 	Mon – Sat 24 hours	 Up to 1 hour - 0.30p Up to 2 hours - 0.75p Up to 4 hours - £1.50 Up to 6 hours - £3.00 Over 6 hours - £5.00 Motorcycles free Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours Business / Resident contract permit: £700.00 for 24hr £450.00 for 6am-8pm 					
		Overnight Parking: N/A	*flat night rate 8pm to 8am (Mon to Sun	£2.50					
		Permit Bays: N/A		Standard bays available for staff (@£17.50 per month) All other bays are P&D as per above tariff					
	*Tickets bou	ght during the day period will e	-	day period (8pm)					
	unless the night charge of £2.50 has been paid.								
	** RESTRICTIONS: Permit holders to park in designated spaces only								

Location	Current Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff
Axe Street	7am – 7pm	 Up to 1 hour - £1 Up to 2 hours - £1.50 Up to 4 hours - £4 Up to 6 hours - £7 Over 6 hours - £12.50 Motorcycles free Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours 	Mon – Sat (24 hrs)	 Up to 1 hour - £1 Up to 2 hours - £1.50 Up to 4 hours - £4 Up to 6 hours - £7 Over 6 hours - £12.50 Motorcycles free Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours
		Permits bays: N/A		 Priority Bays for Members and Corporate Management Team All other bays are P&D as per above tariff

Appendix A Schedule 2: New Public Car Parks

Location	Current Enforcement Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff			
Roycraft House	Fob access only	N/A Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours	Mon – Sat 24 hours (8am-8pm)	 Up to 1 hour - 0.50p Up to 2 hours - £1 Up to 4 hours - £2.00 Up to 6 hours - £4.00 Over 6 hours - £8.00 Motorcycles free Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours 			
		Permit bays: N/A		 20 Priority bays available for staff (@£30 per month) 2 bays for Careline 2 bays for Contractors 2 bays for disabled parking All other bays are P&D as per above tariff 			
		Overnight Parking: N/A	*flat night rate 8pm to 8am (Mon to Sun	£2.50			
	*Tickets bought during the day period will expire at the end of that day period (8pm) unless the night charge of £2.50 has been paid.						

** RESTRICTIONS: Only Staff with a priority permit are permitted to park in this Car Park – all other spaces are for P&D

Location	Current Enforcement Times	Current Tariff		Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff
Civic Centre	24/7			ı	 Up to 2 hours - £0.20 Up to 3 hours - £0.50 Over 3 hours - £2.50 Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours
		Permit bays: N/A			 30 Priority bays available for staff (@£30 per month) Standard bays available for staff (@£17.50 per month) All other bays are P&D as per above tariff

Location	Current Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff
Stour Road	24/7	N/A Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours	Mon – Sat (8am-6pm)	 Up to 2 hours - £0.20 Up to 3 hours - £0.50 Over 3 hours - £2.50 Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours
		Permit bays: N/A		 Standard bays available for staff (@£17.50 per month) All other bays are P&D as per above tariff

Location	Current Enforcement Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff
John Smith House	N/A	N/A	Mon – Sat (8am-6pm)	 Up to 2 hours - £0.20 Up to 3 hours - £0.50 Over 3 hours - £2.50 Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours
		Permit bays: N/A		 Standard bays available for staff (@£17.50 per month) All other bays are P&D as per above tariff Doctors Bay Ambulance Bay

Location	Current Enforcement Times	Current Tariff	Proposed Enforcement Times	Proposed Tariff
Secondary Shopping Parades at: Broad Street High Road Chadwell Heath	N/A	N/A	Mon – Sat (8am-6pm)	 Up to 1 hours - £0.20 Up to 2 hours - £0.50 Up to 3 hours - £1.50 Up to 6 hours - £5.00 Free parking on Sundays Disabled badge holders free, only if parked in a disabled bay maximum stay of 4 hours
Faircross Parade				